LM2574
0.5 A, Adjustable Output
Voltage, Step-Down
Switching Regulator
The LM2574 series of regulators are monolithic integrated circuits
ideally suited for easy and convenient design of a step-down
switching regulator (buck converter). All circuits of this series are
capable of driving a 0.5 A load with excellent line and load regulation.

LM2574
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
LM2574DW-ADJ
1.23 V to 37 V
Ta= - 40° to +125°C
S0-16W 47 Units/Rail
LM2574DW-ADJR2 S0-16W 1000 Units/Tape & Reel
LM2574N-ADJ PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2574N-3.3 3.3 V PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2574N-5 5.0 V PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2574N-12 12 V PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2574N-15 15 V PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
MARKING DIAGRAMS
SO-16W
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751G